P150000	80046
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	400276428894
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	08/31/1501030023 **87.50
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED 2015 SEP 25 PH 2: 47
Office Use Only	With the alacent

| |

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Lego Insurance Agency, Inc

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee

\$78.75
Filing Fee
& Certificate of Status

\$78.75
 Filing Fee
 Certified Copy
 Certified & Certified
 Status

Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

Kimberlee Lego

Name (Printed or typed)

716 Spring Haven Drive

Address

St Johns, Florida 32259

City, State & Zip

904-334-6655

Daytime Telephone number

kim@kimlego.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

September 9, 2015

₩ŝ,

KIMBERLEE LEGO 716 SPRING HAVEN DRIVE ST. JOHNS, FL 32259

SUBJECT: LEGO INSURANCE AGENCY LLC Ref. Number: W15000059453

We have received your document for LEGO INSURANCE AGENCY LLC and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You have submitted the document and fees to form a Florida corporation; however, your name implies you wish to form a limited liability company. The name of a corporation cannot contain a limited liability company suffix. Limited Liability Company, L.L.C. and LLC are all limited liability company suffixes. The name of a corporation must contain Corporation, Corp., Incorporated, Inc., Company or Co.

Please correct the suffix or, if you wish to form a limited liability company, submit "Articles of Organization" along with the additional fee(s). Any fees previously submitted with your corporate filing will be applied to your limited liability company filing.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Carol Mustain Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 415A00019006

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

The name of the corporation shall be: _____

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

Principal street address

Mailing address, if different is:

731 Duval Station Road Suite 113

Jacksonville, Florida 32218

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: 2015 3 ۰. ì . 1 1 ŝ £

<u>ARTICLE IV</u> <u>SHARES</u> 100 The number of shares of stock is:

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Name and Title	Kimberlee Lego, President	Name and Title	David Lego, Vice President
Address	716 Spring Haven Drive		716 Spring Haven Drive
	St Johns Florida 32259		St Johns Florida 32259
Name and Title		Name and Title	:
Address			<u></u>
			······································
Name and Title:		Name and Title	:
Address		Address:	
	·····	<u> </u>	

Name a	nd Title:	Name and Title:
Addre	ss	Address:
ADTICLE VI		
	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acce	ptable) of the registered agent is:
The <u>name and</u>	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acce Kimberlee Lego	ptable) of the registered agent is:
l'he <u>name and</u> Name:	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acce	ptable) of the registered agent is:
l'he <u>name and</u> Name:	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acce Kimberlee Lego	ptable) of the registered agent is:
The <u>name and</u> Name: Address:	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acce Kimberlee Lego 716 Spring Haven Drive St Johns, Fl 32259	ptable) of the registered agent is:
The <u>name and</u> Name: Address:	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acce Kimberlee Lego 716 Spring Haven Drive	ptable) of the registered agent is:
The <u>name and</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VII</u>	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acce Kimberlee Lego 716 Spring Haven Drive St Johns, Fl 32259	ptable) of the registered agent is:
The <u>name and</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VII</u>	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acce Kimberlee Lego 716 Spring Haven Drive St Johns, Fl 32259 INCORPORATOR	ptable) of the registered agent is:
The <u>name and</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VII</u> The <u>name and</u>	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acce Kimberlee Lego 716 Spring Haven Drive St Johns, Fl 32259 <i>INCORPORATOR</i> address of the Incorporator is:	ptable) of the registered agent is:

ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:

. (OPTIONAL) Effective date, if other than the date of filing:

(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior or 90 business days after the filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature/Registered Agent

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature/Incorporator

0

Date